

**ਦਫਤਰ: ਮੁੱਖ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ (ਹੈਡ ਕੁਆਟਰ)  
ਪੰਜਾਬ ਲੋਕ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਵਿਭਾਗ (ਭਵਨ ਤੇ ਮਾਰਗ ਸ਼ਾਖਾ), ਨਿਰਮਾਣ  
ਭਵਨ, ਸੀ-ਬਲਾਕ, ਮਿੰਨੀ ਸਕੱਤਰੇਤ, ਪਟਿਆਲਾ।**

CE (PRBDB)

੧੧-੮-੧੮

ਵੱਲ

ਸਾਰੇ ਨਿਗਰਾਨ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ  
ਸਣੇ ਸੈਂਟਰਲ ਵਰਕਸ ਸਰਕਲ ਲੋਕ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ  
ਵਿਭਾਗ (ਭਵਨ ਤੇ ਮਾਰਗ) ਸ਼ਾਖਾ

ਮੀਮੋ ਨੰ:- ੨੭੪੩-੨੮੦੨ ਪੀ.ਆਰ/ਮਾਰਗ-1

ਮਿਤੀ

31-07-18

EE (PRBDB)

ਵਿਸ਼ਾ:- **Regarding amendment of clause 4.3 of the Standard Bidding Document (SBD).**

ER  
01/8/18

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਦੇ ਸਬੰਧ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੁੱਖ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਪੀ.ਆਰ.ਬੀ.ਡੀ.ਬੀ ਜੀ ਦੇ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰ:4875

ਮਿਤੀ: 26.07.2018 ਰਾਹੀਂ ਐਗਰੀਮੈਂਟ ਦੀ ਕਲਾਜ਼ 4.3 ਵਿੱਚ ਹੇਠ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਸਪੱਸ਼ਟੀਕਰਣ ਦਿੱਤਾ ਹੈ:-


*"SBD was finalized in the year 2014 whereas amended instructions regarding enlistment of contractors upto Rs. 10.00 Crores were issued in the year 2016. Presently, it would be appropriate to amend relevant clause of SBD in view of the prevailing year 2016 instructions in respect of enlistment of contractors."*

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਐਗਰੀਮੈਂਟ ਦੀ ਕਲਾਜ਼ 4.2 ਅਤੇ 4.3 ਵਿੱਚ ਹੇਠ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਸੋਧ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ:-

**Section 1 – Instructions to Bidders**

Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
4.2	<p>All bidders shall attach the following information and documents with their on- line Technical Bid along with the information required as per Section 2 :</p> <p>A. For Works upto Rs. 5.00 Crores :</p> <p>(a) Copy of the valid enlistment with Punjab PWD B&amp;R Branch under appropriate Class and Category of work;</p> <p>B. For Works above Rs. 5.00 Crores : (a) to (h)</p> <p>C. In addition, each bidder shall submit the following information for his qualification : (a) to (g)</p>	<p>All bidders shall attach the following information and documents with their on- line Technical Bid along with the information required as per Section 2 :</p> <p>A. For Works upto Rs. 10.00 Crores :</p> <p>(a) Copy of the valid enlistment with Punjab PWD B&amp;R Branch under appropriate Class and Category of work;</p> <p>B. For Works above Rs. 10.00 Crores : (a) to (h) same as per existing clause</p> <p>C. In addition, each bidder shall submit the following information for his qualification : (a) to (g) same as per existing clause</p>
4.3	<p>To qualify for award of the contract, each bidder in its name should have :</p> <p>A. For Works upto Rs. 5.00 Crores :</p> <p>(a) valid enlistment with Punjab PWD B&amp;R Branch under the appropriate class and category;</p> <p>B. For Works above Rs. 5.00 Crores : (a) to (g)</p> <p>C. In addition to above, each bidder to be eligible or qualify should have submitted/attached with his technical bid- (a) to (h)</p>	<p>To qualify for award of the contract, each bidder in its name should have :</p> <p>A. For Works upto Rs. 10.00 Crores :</p> <p>(a) valid enlistment with Punjab PWD B&amp;R Branch under the appropriate class and category;</p> <p>B. For Works above Rs. 10.00 Crores : (a) to (g) same as per existing clause</p> <p>C. In addition to above, each bidder to be eligible or qualify should have submitted/attached with his technical bid- (a) to (h) same as per existing clause</p>

ਨੱਥੀ/ਉਕਤ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ

  
ਮੁੱਖ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ (ਹੈਡ ਕੁਆਟਰ)  
ਲੋਕ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਭ ਤੇ ਮ ਸ਼ਾਖਾ,  
ਪਟਿਆਲਾ।

ਪਿੱਠ ਅੰਕਣ ਨੰ:- ੨੨੦੩-੨੨੦੪ ਪੀ.ਆਰ/ਮਾਰਗ-1

ਮਿਤੀ

31-07-18

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਦਾ ਉਤਾਰਾ ਹੇਠ ਲਿਖਿਆ ਨੂੰ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਲੋੜੀਂਦੀ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਲਈ ਭੇਜਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ:-

1. ਸਕੱਤਰ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਸਰਕਾਰ, ਲੋਕ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਵਿਭਾਗ (ਭਵਨ ਤੇ ਮਾਰਗ) ਸ਼ਾਖਾ, ਚੰਡੀਗੜ੍ਹ।
- ✓ 2. ਮੁੱਖ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਪੀ.ਆਰ.ਬੀ.ਡੀ.ਬੀ. ਐਸ.ਸੀ.ਐਫ-61-62, ਫੇਜ਼-2 ਮੁਹਾਲੀ।
3. ਮੁੱਖ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ (ਸੈਂਟਰਲ) ਪੰਜਾਬ, ਲੋਕ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਵਿਭਾਗ (ਭਵਨ ਤੇ ਮਾਰਗ) ਸ਼ਾਖਾ, ਪਟਿਆਲਾ।
4. ਮੁੱਖ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ (ਸਾਊਥ) ਪੰਜਾਬ, ਲੋਕ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਵਿਭਾਗ (ਭਵਨ ਤੇ ਮਾਰਗ) ਸ਼ਾਖਾ, ਪਟਿਆਲਾ।
5. ਮੁੱਖ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ (ਫਰੀਦਕੋਟ, ਫਿਰੋਜ਼ਪੁਰ, ਬਠਿੰਡਾ) ਪੰਜਾਬ, ਲੋਕ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਵਿਭਾਗ (ਭਵਨ ਤੇ ਮਾਰਗ) ਸ਼ਾਖਾ, ਪਟਿਆਲਾ।
6. ਮੁੱਖ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ (ਆਈ.ਪੀ) ਪੰਜਾਬ, ਲੋਕ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਵਿਭਾਗ (ਭਵਨ ਤੇ ਮਾਰਗ) ਸ਼ਾਖਾ, ਚੰਡੀਗੜ੍ਹ।

(ਮੁੱਖ ਏਂਕਲਡ)

ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ (ਪੀ.ਆਰ)  
ਵਾ: ਮੁੱਖ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ (ਹੈਡ ਕੁਆਟਰ)  
ਲੋਕ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਭ ਤੇ ਮ ਸ਼ਾਖਾ,  
ਪਟਿਆਲਾ।